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Executive Headteacher:  Mrs D P Webb 

Associate Headteacher:  Mrs V E Ballantyne   Associate Headteacher:  Mrs A C Knight 

YEAR 6 SATS WEEK INFORMATION 

The arrangements for SATs testing next week are as follows: 

The timetable will be: 

Monday:  Grammar, punctuation and spelling  

Tuesday:   Reading test 

Wednesday:  Paper 1: Arithmetic and Paper 2: Reasoning 

Thursday:  Paper 3: Reasoning 

Friday:   School science tests and a picnic on the field in the afternoon. 

We will be providing a mini breakfast for the children each morning.  

This will be a selection of fruit juice, fruit, yoghurt and cereal bars.  If you do not want your child 
to have anything at school or has any allergies, please let your child’s class teacher know by   
Friday 11 May 2018. 

We are hoping that this will give your child the best start to the day and give them a positive and 
calm attitude towards their tests. 

Please could you encourage your child to revise for their tests, but also take some time to relax. 

Please ensure your child has a bottle of water each day. 

Many thanks again for all your support and should you have any queries, please do not hesitate 
to contact any of the Year 6 Teaching Staff. 

CLASS ASSEMBLIES 

Class Assemblies - dates for your diary. Parents are very welcome to attend. 

Thursday 17th May 9am- 5H 

Thursday 24th May 9am- 3S 

Please make sure you are on time - latecomers will not be admitted. 

MENU CHANGE NEXT THURSDAY 

To celebrate the Royal Wedding next weekend, we will be having a celebration lunch on     
Thursday 17th May. Children in all year groups will be able to have a free lunch - the menu will 
be on the website shortly.  



The whole school attendance for last week: 

 94.97% 

Class Attendance 

The classes with the best attendance were: 

KS1: 2N 98.33%     KS2 : 5L 100%  

ATTENDANCE 

TERM DATES 

ACADEMIC YEAR 2018 - 2019  

School Term and Holiday Dates  

SUMMER TERM 2018 

BANK HOLIDAY Monday 7 May 2018 SCHOOL CLOSED 

HALF TERM  Monday 28 May – Friday 1 June 2018 

TERM STARTS Monday 4 June 2018      

END OF TERM Friday 20 July 2018 

     

AUTUMN TERM 2018  

Staff Training (INSET) Monday 3 and Tuesday 4 September 2018 SCHOOL CLOSED 

START OF TERM   Wednesday 5 September 2018     

HALF TERM    Monday 22 October – Friday 26 October 2018    

TERM STARTS  Monday 29 October 2018     

END OF TERM  Friday 21 December 2018  

 

SPRING TERM 2019  

Staff Training (INSET) Monday 7 January 2019 SCHOOL CLOSED  

START OF TERM  Tuesday 8 January 2019     

HALF TERM   Monday 18 February – Friday 22 February 2019  

TERM STARTS  Monday 25 February 2019     

END OF TERM  Friday 5 April 2019  

 

SUMMER TERM 2019  

START OF TERM  Tuesday 23 April 2019     

BANK HOLIDAY  Monday 6 May 2019 SCHOOL CLOSED   

HALF TERM   Monday 27 May – Friday 31 May 2019  

TERM STARTS  Monday 3 June 2019      

END OF TERM    Friday 19 July 2019      

DINNER AND EARLY BIRDS PAYMENTS 

Can you please make sure your child’s dinner and Early Birds account are up 

date and any debts are cleared. In addition can you ensure there is enough 

credit on your child’s account, particularly children in year 6 who will be leaving 

us at the end of the school year. Thank you. 


